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NW Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
2019-2020 PGA Filing - Washington: September Filing
Calculation of Increments Allocated on the EQUAL PERCENTAGE OF MARGIN BASIS

1 Billing WACOG & Temps from R&C Energy Efficiency Programs

2 PGA Rate from Demand from Temporary Proposed Amount: 2,973,770 Temporary Increments

3 Volumes page, Rates page, Rates page, Increment  page, MARGIN Volumetric Customer Total Revenue Sensitive Multiplier: 4.158% add revenue sensitive factor

4 Column D Column A Column B+C+D Column A Rate Margin Charge Customers Margin Amount to Amortize: 3,102,784 to all residential & commercial sales

5 E=B-C-D Multiplier Allocation to RS Increment
6 Schedule Block A B C D E F = E * A G H J K L
7 1R 196,916 $1.02918 $0.33486 $0.00984 $0.68448 $134,785 $3.47 885 $171,636 1.0 $13,411 $0.06811
8 1C 41,009 $1.01873 $0.33486 -$0.00020 $0.68407 $28,053 $3.47 36 $29,552 1.0 $2,309 $0.05630
9 2R 53,306,699 $0.73546 $0.33486 -$0.01394 $0.41454 $22,097,759 $7.00 77,694 $28,624,055 1.0 $2,236,587 $0.04196
10 3 CFS 18,528,181 $0.73534 $0.33486 -$0.01810 $0.41858 $7,755,526 $15.00 6,219 $8,874,946 1.0 $693,458 $0.03743
11 3 IFS 363,801 $0.70458 $0.33486 -$0.04873 $0.41845 $152,233 $15.00 25 $156,733 0.0 $0 $0.00000
12 27 575,777 $0.56222 $0.33486 -$0.02684 $0.25420 $146,363 $6.00 889 $210,371 1.0 $16,438 $0.02855
13 41C Firm Sales Block 1 1,970,232 $0.49926 $0.22356 -$0.02594 $0.30164 $1,158,804 $250.00 96 $1,446,804 1.0 $113,048 $0.02943
14 Block 2 2,123,870 $0.46018 $0.22356 -$0.02917 $0.26579 1.0 $0.02593
15 41C Interr Sales Block 1 0 $0.51519 $0.22356 -$0.00978 $0.30141 $0 $250.00 0 $0 1.0 $0 $0.02770
16 Block 2 0 $0.47626 $0.22356 -$0.01286 $0.26556 1.0 $0.02440
17 41 Firm Trans Block 1 303,749 $0.30019 $0.00000 -$0.00058 $0.30077 $219,718 $500.00 8 $267,718 0.0 $0 $0.00000
18 Block 2 484,375 $0.26449 $0.00000 -$0.00051 $0.26500 0.0 $0.00000
19 41I Firm Sales Block 1 360,236 $0.47592 $0.22356 -$0.04932 $0.30168 $252,761 $250.00 18 $306,761 0.0 $0 $0.00000
20 Block 2 542,040 $0.43960 $0.22356 -$0.04978 $0.26582 0.0 $0.00000
21 41I Interr Sales Block 1 0 $0.49300 $0.22356 -$0.03197 $0.30141 $0 $250.00 0 $0 0.0 $0 $0.00000
22 Block 2 0 $0.45671 $0.22356 -$0.03241 $0.26556 0.0 $0.00000
23 42C Firm Sales Block 1 561,182 $0.30434 $0.22356 -$0.03799 $0.11877 $129,963 $1,300.00 6 $223,563 1.0 $17,468 $0.01596
24 Block 2 481,861 $0.29030 $0.22356 -$0.03958 $0.10632 1.0 $0.01429
25 Block 3 131,375 $0.26237 $0.22356 -$0.04273 $0.08154 1.0 $0.01096
26 Block 4 20,969 $0.24398 $0.22356 -$0.04481 $0.06523 1.0 $0.00877
27 Block 5 0 $0.21945 $0.22356 -$0.04759 $0.04348 1.0 $0.00584
28 Block 6 0 $0.18881 $0.22356 -$0.05105 $0.01630 1.0 $0.00219
29 42I Firm Sales Block 1 1,060,773 $0.29140 $0.22356 -$0.05087 $0.11871 $204,764 $1,300.00 12 $391,964 0.0 $0 $0.00000
30 Block 2 650,234 $0.27872 $0.22356 -$0.05110 $0.10626 0.0 $0.00000
31 Block 3 112,053 $0.25347 $0.22356 -$0.05158 $0.08149 0.0 $0.00000
32 Block 4 9,427 $0.23686 $0.22356 -$0.05189 $0.06519 0.0 $0.00000
33 Block 5 0 $0.21473 $0.22356 -$0.05230 $0.04347 0.0 $0.00000
34 Block 6 0 $0.18704 $0.22356 -$0.05281 $0.01629 0.0 $0.00000
35 42 Firm Trans Block 1 1,336,403 $0.11795 $0.00000 -$0.00023 $0.11818 $630,065 $1,550.00 13 $871,865 0.0 $0 $0.00000
36 Block 2 1,682,938 $0.10558 $0.00000 -$0.00021 $0.10579 0.0 $0.00000
37 Block 3 1,387,648 $0.08096 $0.00000 -$0.00016 $0.08112 0.0 $0.00000
38 Block 4 2,195,748 $0.06477 $0.00000 -$0.00013 $0.06490 0.0 $0.00000
39 Block 5 901,810 $0.04318 $0.00000 -$0.00009 $0.04327 0.0 $0.00000
40 Block 6 0 $0.01619 $0.00000 -$0.00003 $0.01622 0.0 $0.00000
41 42C Interr Sales Block 1 237,919 $0.31898 $0.22356 -$0.02314 $0.11856 $97,598 $1,300.00 2 $128,798 1.0 $10,064 $0.01223
42 Block 2 464,853 $0.30523 $0.22356 -$0.02445 $0.10612 1.0 $0.01094
43 Block 3 214,908 $0.27787 $0.22356 -$0.02707 $0.08138 1.0 $0.00839
44 Block 4 39,494 $0.25988 $0.22356 -$0.02878 $0.06510 1.0 $0.00671
45 Block 5 0 $0.23588 $0.22356 -$0.03108 $0.04340 1.0 $0.00448
46 Block 6 0 $0.20590 $0.22356 -$0.03394 $0.01628 1.0 $0.00168
47 42I Interr Sales Block 1 159,428 $0.30887 $0.22356 -$0.03339 $0.11870 $34,979 $1,300.00 3 $81,779 0.0 $0 $0.00000
48 Block 2 151,104 $0.29618 $0.22356 -$0.03363 $0.10625 0.0 $0.00000
49 Block 3 0 $0.27094 $0.22356 -$0.03410 $0.08148 0.0 $0.00000
50 Block 4 0 $0.25433 $0.22356 -$0.03441 $0.06518 0.0 $0.00000
51 Block 5 0 $0.23218 $0.22356 -$0.03483 $0.04345 0.0 $0.00000
52 Block 6 0 $0.20452 $0.22356 -$0.03534 $0.01630 0.0 $0.00000
53 42 Inter Trans Block 1 881,572 $0.11797 $0.00000 -$0.00021 $0.11818 $719,983 $1,550.00 10 $905,983 0.0 $0 $0.00000
54 Block 2 1,495,748 $0.10560 $0.00000 -$0.00019 $0.10579 0.0 $0.00000
55 Block 3 1,185,204 $0.08098 $0.00000 -$0.00014 $0.08112 0.0 $0.00000
56 Block 4 4,013,728 $0.06479 $0.00000 -$0.00011 $0.06490 0.0 $0.00000
57 Block 5 2,332,547 $0.04319 $0.00000 -$0.00008 $0.04327 0.0 $0.00000
58 Block 6 0 $0.01619 $0.00000 -$0.00003 $0.01622 0.0 $0.00000
59 43 Firm Trans 0 $0.00498 $0.00000 -$0.00001 $0.00499 $0 $38,000.00 0 $0 0.0 $0 $0.00000
60 43 Interr Trans 0 $0.00498 $0.00000 -$0.00001 $0.00499 $0 $38,000.00 0 $0 0.0 $0 $0.00000
61 Intentionally blank

62
63 Totals 100,505,811 $33,763,354 $42,692,528 $39,709,725 $3,102,783
64
65 Sources for line 2 above:
66 Inputs page Column G Line 37
67 Tariff Schedules:
68 Schedule # Sched 215
67
68 Note: Allocation to rate schedules or blocks with zero volumes is calculated on an overall margin percentage change basis.

I = (G*H*12)+F
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NW Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
2019-2020 PGA Filing - Washington: September Filing
PGA Effects on Average Bill by Rate Schedule
Calculation of Effect on Customer Average Bill by Rate Schedule [1]

1 Washington Normal Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
2 PGA Normalized Therms Minimum 11/1/2018 11/1/2018 11/1/2019 11/1/2019 11/1/2019
3 Volumes page, Therms in Monthly Monthly Billing Current R&C Energy Eff. R&C Energy Eff. R&C Energy Eff.
4 Column D Block Average use Charge Rates Average Bill Rates [2] Average Bill % Bill Change
5 F=D+(C * E) H=D+(C * G)
6 Schedule Block A B C D E F G H I
7 1R 196,916 N/A 19.0 $3.47 $1.02918 $23.02 $1.04318 $23.29 1.2%
8 1C 41,009 N/A 95.0 $3.47 $1.01873 $100.25 $1.02955 $101.28 1.0%
9 2R 53,306,699 N/A 57.0 $7.00 $0.73546 $48.92 $0.74374 $49.39 1.0%
10 3 CFS 18,528,181 N/A 248.0 $15.00 $0.73534 $197.36 $0.74266 $199.18 0.9%
11 3 IFS 363,801 N/A 1,213.0 $15.00 $0.70458 $869.66 $0.70458 $869.66 0.0%
12 27 575,777 N/A 54.0 $6.00 $0.56222 $36.36 $0.56818 $36.68 0.9%
13 41C Firm Sales Block 1 1,970,232 2,000 3,554.0 $250.00 $0.49926 $0.50532
14 Block 2 2,123,870 all additional $0.46018 $0.46552
15 TOTAL $1,963.64 $1,984.06 1.0%
16 41C Interr Sales Block 1 0 2,000 0.0 $250.00 $0.51519 $0.52070
17 Block 2 0 all additional $0.47626 $0.48111
18 TOTAL $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
19 41 Firm Trans Block 1 303,749 2,000 8,210.0 $500.00 $0.30019 $0.30019
20 Block 2 484,375 all additional $0.26449 $0.26449
21 TOTAL $2,742.86 $2,742.86 0.0%
22 41I Firm Sales Block 1 360,236 2,000 4,177.0 $250.00 $0.47592 $0.47592
23 Block 2 542,040 all additional $0.43960 $0.43960
24 TOTAL $2,158.85 $2,158.85 0.0%
25 41I Interr Sales Block 1 0 2,000 0.0 $250.00 $0.49300 $0.49300
26 Block 2 0 all additional $0.45671 $0.45671
27 TOTAL $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
28 42C Firm Sales Block 1 561,182 10,000 16,603.0 $1,300.00 $0.30434 $0.30729
29 Block 2 481,861 20,000 $0.29030 $0.29294
30 Block 3 131,375 20,000 $0.26237 $0.26440
31 Block 4 20,969 100,000 $0.24398 $0.24560
32 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.21945 $0.22053
33 Block 6 0 all additional $0.18881 $0.18921
34 TOTAL $6,260.25 $6,307.18 0.7%
35 42I Firm Sales Block 1 1,060,773 10,000 12,726.0 $1,300.00 $0.29140 $0.29140
36 Block 2 650,234 20,000 $0.27872 $0.27872
37 Block 3 112,053 20,000 $0.25347 $0.25347
38 Block 4 9,427 100,000 $0.23686 $0.23686
39 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.21473 $0.21473
40 Block 6 0 all additional $0.18704 $0.18704
41 TOTAL $4,973.79 $4,973.79 0.0%
42 42 Firm Trans Block 1 1,336,403 10,000 48,106.0 $1,550.00 $0.11795 $0.11795
43 Block 2 1,682,938 20,000 $0.10558 $0.10558
44 Block 3 1,387,648 20,000 $0.08096 $0.08096
45 Block 4 2,195,748 100,000 $0.06477 $0.06477
46 Block 5 901,810 600,000 $0.04318 $0.04318
47 Block 6 0 all additional $0.01619 $0.01619
48 TOTAL $6,306.96 $6,306.96 0.0%
49 42C Interr Sales Block 1 237,919 10,000 39,882.0 $1,300.00 $0.31898 $0.32045
50 Block 2 464,853 20,000 $0.30523 $0.30654
51 Block 3 214,908 20,000 $0.27787 $0.27888
52 Block 4 39,494 100,000 $0.25988 $0.26068
53 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.23588 $0.23642
54 Block 6 0 all additional $0.20590 $0.20610
55 TOTAL $13,340.31 $13,391.19 0.4%
56 42I Interr Sales Block 1 159,428 10,000 8,626.0 $1,300.00 $0.30887 $0.30887
57 Block 2 151,104 20,000 $0.29618 $0.29618
58 Block 3 0 20,000 $0.27094 $0.27094
59 Block 4 0 100,000 $0.25433 $0.25433
60 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.23218 $0.23218
61 Block 6 0 all additional $0.20452 $0.20452
62 TOTAL $3,964.31 $3,964.31 0.0%
63 42 Inter Trans Block 1 881,572 10,000 82,573.0 $1,550.00 $0.11797 $0.11797
64 Block 2 1,495,748 20,000 $0.10560 $0.10560
65 Block 3 1,185,204 20,000 $0.08098 $0.08098
66 Block 4 4,013,728 100,000 $0.06479 $0.06479
67 Block 5 2,332,547 600,000 $0.04319 $0.04319
68 Block 6 0 all additional $0.01619 $0.01619
69 TOTAL $8,571.70 $8,571.70 0.0%
70 43 Firm Trans 0 N/A 0.0 $38,000.00 $0.00498 $38,000.00 $0.00498 $38,000.00 0.0%
71 43 Interr Trans 0 N/A 0.0 $38,000.00 $0.00498 $38,000.00 $0.00498 $38,000.00 0.0%
72 Intentionally blank

73
74
75
76

77
78 Sources:
79 Direct Inputs per Tariff per Tariff
80
81 Rates in summary Column A

[1] Rate Schedule 41 and 42 customers may choose demand charges at a volumetric rate or based on MDDV.  For convenience of presentation, demand charges are not included in the 
calculations for those schedules.

[2] Proposed rates include the effect of removing the current Schedule 215 adjustment and applying the proposed Schedule 215 adjustment.  The rate shown is for illustrative purposes only 
and assumes no other changes to rates occur November 1.   
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NW Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
2019-2020 PGA Filing - Washington: September Filing
Summary of Deferred Accounts

Total
Estimated Estimated

Sep-Oct Estimated Interest Amount for Amounts Amounts
Balance Estimated Sep-Oct Balance During (Refund) or Excluded from Included in

Account 8/31/2019 Activity Interest 10/31/2019 Amortization Collection PGA Filing PGA Filing
A B C D E F G H I

E = sum B thru D 5.42% G = E + F

1 Excl. Rev Sens

2 DSM & LOW INCOME PROGRAMS
3 186310 WA Energy Efficiency General (2018 calendar only) 85,530 0 780 86,310
4 186312 WA Energy Efficiency Res & Comm (2018 calendar only) 2,790,608 0 25,452 2,816,060
5 186316  WA DSM AMORTIZATION 201,852 (216,979) 1,033 (14,095)
6 3,077,989 (216,979) 27,265 2,888,275 85,495 2,973,770 1,858,894 2,973,770
7

8 Notes
9 Please refer to NWN workpapers or electronic file "NWN 2019-20 Washington PGA rate development file September filing.xls" for application of revenue sensitive effect and calculation of rate increments.
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Company: Northwest Natural Gas Company
State: Washington
Description: Washington Energy Efficiency Programs - General Admin
Account Number: 186310
Other Info: Program under Schedule G

Temp Increment under Schedule 215

1 Debit    (Credit)
2 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
3 Interest Calendar Calendar Calendar Total Calendar Calendar Calendar
4 Month/Year Note Deferral Transfers Rate Interest Interest Interest Interest Activity Balance Balance Balance Balance
5 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e1) (e2) (e5) (e6) (e7) (f) (g1) (g4) (g5) (g6)
6

119 Jan-18 11,022.12 4.25% 343.12 323.60 19.52 11,365.24 102,735.94 91,694.30 11,041.64
120 Feb-18 7,072.02 4.25% 376.38 324.75 51.63 7,448.40 110,184.34 92,019.05 18,165.29
121 Mar-18 2,120.03 4.25% 393.99 325.90 68.09 2,514.02 112,698.36 92,344.95 20,353.41
122 Apr-18 3,486.65 4.47% 426.30 343.98 82.32 3,912.95 116,611.31 92,688.93 23,922.38
123 May-18 4,127.70 4.47% 442.06 345.27 96.79 4,569.76 121,181.07 93,034.20 28,146.87
124 Jun-18 6,080.13 4.47% 462.72 346.55 116.17 6,542.85 127,723.92 93,380.75 34,343.17
125 Jul-18 3,647.95 4.69% 506.32 364.96 141.36 4,154.27 131,878.19 93,745.71 38,132.48
126 Aug-18 4,936.38 4.69% 525.07 366.39 158.68 5,461.45 137,339.64 94,112.10 43,227.54
127 Sep-18 6,519.88 4.69% 549.51 367.82 181.69 7,069.39 144,409.03 94,479.92 49,929.11
128 Oct-18 5,235.26 4.96% 607.71 390.52 217.19 5,842.97 150,252.00 94,870.44 55,381.56
129 Nov-18 1 5,389.00 (94,870.44) 4.96% 240.05 240.05 (89,241.39) 61,010.61 61,010.61
130 Dec-18 21,226.47 4.96% 296.05 296.05 21,522.52 82,533.13 82,533.13
131 Jan-19 6,116.12 5.18% 369.47 356.27 13.20 6,485.59 89,018.72 82,889.40 6,129.32
132 Feb-19 6,366.26 5.18% 398.00 357.81 40.19 6,764.26 95,782.98 83,247.21 12,535.77
133 Mar-19 7,757.76 5.18% 430.21 359.35 70.86 8,187.97 103,970.95 83,606.56 20,364.39
134 Apr-19 7,421.98 5.45% 489.06 379.71 109.35 7,911.04 111,881.99 83,986.27 27,895.72
135 May-19 2,709.82 5.45% 514.28 381.44 132.84 3,224.10 115,106.09 84,367.71 30,738.38
136 Jun-19 4,654.39 5.45% 533.34 383.17 150.17 5,187.73 120,293.82 84,750.88 35,542.94
137 Jul-19 4,734.27 5.50% 562.20 388.44 173.76 5,296.47 125,590.29 85,139.32 40,450.97
138 Aug-19 4,497.65 5.50% 585.93 390.22 195.71 5,083.58 130,673.87 85,529.54 45,144.33
139 Sep-19 5.50% 598.92 392.01 206.91 598.92 131,272.79 85,921.55 45,351.24
140 Oct-19 5.42% 388.08 (388.08) 0.00 131,272.79 86,309.63 44,963.16
141

142 History truncated for ease of viewing
143

144 Notes:
145 1 - Transferred Dec 2017 deferral balance plus 2018 interest on the balance to account 186316 for amortization 
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Company: Northwest Natural Gas Company
State: Washington
Description: Washington Energy Efficiency - Res & Comm
Account Number: 186312
Other Info: Program under Schedules G

Temp Increment under Schedule 215

1 Debit    (Credit)
2 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
3 Interest Calendar Calendar Calendar Total Calendar Calendar Calendar
4 Month/Year Note Accumulation Transfers Rate Interest Interest Interest Interest Activity Balance Balance Balance Balance
5 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e1) (e2) (e5) (e6) (e7) (f) (g1) (g4) (g5) (g6)
6

112 Jan-18 100,000.00 4.25% 7,828.10 7,651.02 177.08 107,828.10 2,268,114.96 2,167,937.88 100,177.08
113 Feb-18 822,689.00 4.25% 9,489.75 7,678.11 1,811.64 832,178.75 3,100,293.71 2,175,615.99 924,677.72
114 Mar-18 0.00 4.25% 10,980.21 7,705.31 3,274.90 10,980.21 3,111,273.92 2,183,321.30 927,952.62
115 Apr-18 0.00 4.47% 11,589.50 8,132.87 3,456.63 11,589.50 3,122,863.42 2,191,454.17 931,409.25
116 May-18 75,861.50 4.47% 11,773.96 8,163.17 3,610.79 87,635.46 3,210,498.88 2,199,617.34 1,010,881.54
117 Jun-18 37,930.75 4.47% 12,029.75 8,193.57 3,836.18 49,960.50 3,260,459.38 2,207,810.91 1,052,648.47
118 Jul-18 683,433.00 4.69% 14,078.50 8,628.86 5,449.64 697,511.50 3,957,970.88 2,216,439.77 1,741,531.11
119 Aug-18 0.00 4.69% 15,469.07 8,662.59 6,806.48 15,469.07 3,973,439.95 2,225,102.36 1,748,337.59
120 Sep-18 37,930.75 4.69% 15,603.65 8,696.44 6,907.21 53,534.40 4,026,974.35 2,233,798.80 1,793,175.55
121 Oct-18 822,690.00 4.96% 18,345.05 9,233.04 9,112.01 841,035.05 4,868,009.40 2,243,031.84 2,624,977.56
122 Nov-18 0.00 (2,243,031.84)     4.96% 10,849.91 10,849.91 (2,232,181.93) 2,635,827.47 2,635,827.47
123 Dec-18 46,025.25 4.96% 10,989.87 10,989.87 57,015.12 2,692,842.59 2,692,842.59
124 Jan-19 0.00 5.18% 11,624.10 11,624.10 0.00 11,624.10 2,704,466.69 2,704,466.69 0.00
125 Feb-19 0.00 5.18% 11,674.28 11,674.28 11,674.28 2,716,140.97 2,716,140.97 0.00
126 Mar-19 846,025.25 5.18% 13,550.68 11,724.68 859,575.93 3,575,716.90 2,727,865.65 847,851.25
127 Apr-19 0.00 5.45% 16,239.71 12,389.06 16,239.71 3,591,956.61 2,740,254.71 851,701.90
128 May-19 0.00 5.45% 16,313.47 12,445.32 16,313.47 3,608,270.08 2,752,700.03 855,570.05
129 Jun-19 46,025.25 5.45% 16,492.08 12,501.85 62,517.33 3,670,787.41 2,765,201.88 905,585.53
130 Jul-19 500,000.00 5.50% 17,970.28 12,673.84 517,970.28 4,188,757.69 2,777,875.72 1,410,881.97
131 Aug-19 0.00 5.50% 19,198.47 12,731.93 19,198.47 4,207,956.16 2,790,607.65 1,417,348.51
132 Sep-19 5.50% 19,286.47 12,790.29 19,286.47 4,227,242.63 2,803,397.94 1,423,844.69
133 Oct-19 5.42% 19,093.05 12,662.01 19,093.05 4,246,335.68 2,816,059.95 1,430,275.73
134

135

136 History truncated for ease of viewing
137

138 Notes:
139 1 - Transferred Dec 2017 deferral balance plus 2018 interest on the balance to account 186316 for amortization 
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Company: Northwest Natural Gas Company
State: Washington
Description: Washington DSM Amortization
Account Number: 186316

Program under Schedule G
Temp Increment under Schedule 215

1 Debit    (Credit)
2

3

4 Month/Year Note Amortization Transfers Interest Rate Interest Activity Balance
5 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e1) (e2) (f) (g)
6

165 Nov-18 new (1) (69,241.36) 2,337,902.28 4.96% 9,520.23 2,278,181.15 2,152,925.16
166 Dec-18 (317,716.05) 4.96% 8,242.14 (309,473.91) 1,843,451.25
167 Jan-19 (369,674.37) 5.18% 7,159.68 (362,514.69) 1,480,936.56
168 Feb-19 (365,291.09) 5.18% 5,604.29 (359,686.80) 1,121,249.76
169 Mar-19 (394,545.81) 5.18% 3,988.50 (390,557.31) 730,692.45
170 Apr-19 (190,206.11) 5.45% 2,886.64 (187,319.47) 543,372.98
171 May-19 (129,816.28) 5.45% 2,173.03 (127,643.25) 415,729.73
172 Jun-19 (85,508.57) 5.45% 1,693.93 (83,814.64) 331,915.09
173 Jul-19 (73,221.62) 5.50% 1,353.48 (71,868.14) 260,046.95
174 Aug-19 (59,251.10) 5.50% 1,056.10 (58,195.00) 201,851.95
175 Sep-19 Forecasted (69,783.88) 5.50% 765.23 (69,018.65) 132,833.30
176 Oct-19 Forecasted (147,195.56) 5.42% 267.55 (146,928.01) (14,094.71)
177

178 History truncated for ease of viewing
179

180 Notes
181 1 - Transfer in amounts from accounts 186310 and 186312 approved for amortization.
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NW Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
2019-20 Washington: September Filing Updating Energy Efficiency Schedule 215
Tariff Advice 19-03: Schedule 215 Effects on Revenue

1 Amount
2
3 Temporary Increments
4
5 Removal of Current Temporary Increments
6 Amortization of Energy Efficiency Programs (2,402,328)
7
8 Addition of Proposed Temporary Increments
9 Amortization of Energy Efficiency Programs 3,102,784
10
11
12 TOTAL OF ALL COMPONENTS OF RATE CHANGES $700,456
13
14
15
16 2018 Washington CBR Normalized Total Revenues $66,182,522
17
18 Effect of this filing, as a percentage change 1.06%
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VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

April 25, 2019 

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director & Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW 
Post Office Box 47250 
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 

Re: UG-171163—2018 Annual�Report�on�NW�Natural’s�Energy�Efficiency�Program 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (NW Natural or the Company) 
hereby files the 2018 Annual�Report�on�the�Company’s�Energy�Efficiency�program.��
This�report�is�submitted�in�compliance�with�the�Company’s�Energy�Efficiency�Plan, 
which�is�by�reference�part�of�the�Company’s�Tariff�Schedule�G,�Energy�Efficiency 
Services and Programs – Residential and Commercial that was filed and approved in 
docket UG-171163. 

In 2018,�the�Company’s�Energy Efficiency program for residential and commercial 
customers saved 372,005 therms at a cost of $2,110,012. The Washington Low-Income 
Energy Efficiency program saved 7,578 therms at a cost of $121,602. These two 
programs, in addition to $151,723 for the Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance natural 
gas market transformation pilot, saved 379,583 therms at a cost of $2,383,337.    

The�Company’s�Energy�Efficiency�program�is�monitored�by�the�interested�parties�who�
